HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY HOME LOCATION"

Home Location
Troy
Nursing
Phenix City
Dothan
Montgomery
In-State Total

TROY - Online
TROY - Support Sites
TROY - International Sites

Total Enrollment by Home Location

Fall 2022
5,864
620
429
728
402
8,043

5,844
252
742

14,881

Fall 2023  Percent Change

5,772
588
355
679
354

7,748

5,925
219
787

14,679

-1.57%
-5.16%
-17.25%
-6.73%
-11.94%
-3.67%

1.39%
-13.10%
6.06%

-1.36%
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