## HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY HOME LOCATION<sup>1</sup>

Home Location	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	Percent Change
Troy	5,864	5,772	-1.57%
Nursing	620	588	-5.16%
Phenix City	429	355	-17.25%
Dothan	728	679	-6.73%
Montgomery	402	354	-11.94%
In-State Total	8,043	7,748	-3.67%
TROY - Online	5,844	5,925	1.39%
TROY - Support Sites	252	219	-13.10%ion
TROY - International Sites	742	787	6.06%
Total Enrollment by Home Location	14,881	14,679	-1.36%